JKR:1lc
4/22/74

R. 74-230

RESOLUTION No._ 210509

Adopted on MAY 2 1974

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered, for and on behalf of said City, to execute a
contract modification with MODEL EX-OFFENDERS, INC., for the
purpose of maintaining a full staff and providing programatic
services through June 30, 1974 for the Model Cities Third
Action Year Rehabilitation of Ex-Offenders Project, pursuant
to the terms and conditions set forth in the form of contract
modification on file in the office of the City Clerk as

Document No. 74'7233 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $11,400
is hereby authorized out of Model Cities Third Action Year

Fund 2903, solely and exclusively, for the above purpose.

APPROVED:

Aud.Cert. #5650

CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72)

L L T



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

11,400, 00 Fund 2903 Model Cities 3rd Action

Modify the Model Ex-~Offenders Project to Maintain a Full Staff

Amount §

Purpose
and Programatic Services through June 30, 1974
(22 ]
. . h-
= :LS" ™ = Audltor and Cor@roller of
o e Th‘e City of bqn Diego, Calif.
£ 7 pafy fEPril 19 19 74 By /LJ/ A it
: (V9]
(s - <
0.
=
o= F
505 o

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have becn
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $§

Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.

BY
Job Order
Resolution No.

Dept./Activity_______ Object —________ Project No.

Fund

Purpose

Vendor

CERTIFICATE NO. _5650

T T T

L

Com AC.361 (7.68) 210509 MAY 21874



RECEIVED
R OFFCE
74APR 23 Py 3
z

i

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diegoon ...
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent

Gil Johnson

Maureen F, O’Connor
Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet

Jim Ellis

Jim Bates

RRRRRRERR

gooooaoaoo
OoOoOonoooo

Mayor Pete Wilson

AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal)
EDWARD NIELSEN
[=p]
-~
e
—d
T
)
=)
()
Lad

PN

% i

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Sk

Resolution -
Number 210"’)09 Adopted MAY21974
Al

cC-1276 (REV. 11-73) T

IS S S et T

PSS



